

## 2026-2027 Tuition & Fee Schedule

EARLY YEARS (NURSERY-KINDERGARTEN)	Base Tuition	Childcare Affordability Grant*	Early Tuition	Full Tuition
			paid by March 16, 2026	paid after March 16, 2026
<b>Nursery Programs - 3 Year Olds</b>				
Nursery (mornings)	\$9,487.50	-\$7,187.50	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Nursery + Gan Khugim (full days)	\$14,596.20	-\$11,333.70	\$3,262.50	\$3,262.50
<b>Junior Kindergarten Programs - 4 Year Olds</b>				
Junior Kindergarten (mornings)	\$9,487.50	-\$7,187.50	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Junior Kindergarten + Gan Khugim (full days)	\$14,596.20	-\$11,333.70	\$3,262.50	\$3,262.50
<b>Kindergarten Programs - 5 Year Olds</b>				
Kindergarten Programs (mornings)	\$8,850.00	\$0.00	\$8,850.00	\$9,150.00
Kindergarten + KinderArts + Discovery Days (full days)	\$16,160.00	-\$5,010.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,450.00
*Early Years reduced fees are dependent on the Canada-Alberta Child Care Agreement; <a href="#">Alberta Childcare Affordability Grant</a> amounts are subject to funding and may change.				
<b>GRADES 1-9</b>		Early Tuition	Full Tuition	
paid by March 16, 2026		paid by March 16, 2026	paid after March 16, 2026	
Elementary & Junior High		\$14,425.00	\$14,925.00	

<b>MANDATORY FEES</b>				
<b>Innovation, Technology, and Building Fee</b> (per student, K-Grade 9)			\$900.00	
<b>School Supply Fee</b> (per student in Grades 1-3)			\$60.00	
<b>Parent Volunteer Hours</b> (cheque post-dated June 27, 2027)			\$360.00	

Each family is required to complete seven volunteer hours per school year. If not fulfilled, the post-dated cheque will be deposited.

<b>ADDITIONAL FEES</b>				
<b>New Family Registration Fee</b> (per family)			\$250.00	
<b>Yearbook</b> (per student)			\$35.00	
<b>School Uniforms:</b> All students (Nursery-Grade 9) are required to wear a school uniform. Uniforms are not included in tuition. They can be purchased new through <a href="#">InSchool Wear</a> or at the CJA Parents Association Used Uniform Sales during the year.				

For information on tuition setting and details about financial assistance, additional program costs, and other frequently asked questions about tuition and fees, please refer to the *Tuition & Fees: Information and FAQs* document.

## 2026-2027 Tuition & Fee Schedule

PAYMENT OPTIONS	
<b>Payment in Full</b>	Tuition and fees are paid in full at the time of registration.
<b>Post-Dated Cheques</b>	Ten (10) post-dated cheques dated for the first of each month, plus a cheque for the non-refundable deposit.
<b>Credit Card Authorization</b>	Up to ten (10) scheduled credit card payments, plus the non-refundable deposit. A 2.4% fee applies to each transaction.
<b>Pre-Authorized Debit (PAD)</b>	Monthly automatic withdrawals from a pre-authorized bank account on the first of each month.
ENROLMENT TERMS	
<b>Non-Refundable Deposit</b>	To complete enrolment, families must submit a non-refundable deposit equal to 10% of annual tuition and fees and confirm their payment arrangements with the school. Enrolment is not considered complete until both are received.
AFFORDABILITY & FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE	
<b>Tuition Tax Receipt</b>	As a religious independent school, CJA issues charitable tax receipts to families for the eligible portion of tuition each year, significantly reducing the net cost of tuition.
<b>Large Family Discount</b>	Families with multiple children enrolled at CJA receive 25% off tuition for the third and each additional child. Not available to IBP recipients.
<b>Integrated Bursary Program (IBP)</b>	Families are encouraged to check the eligibility requirements and annual application deadlines for the Calgary Jewish Foundation's <a href="#">Integrated Bursary Program</a> .
<b>Prosser - Parent's Choice Bursary</b>	Eligible families may apply for the <a href="#">Parent's Choice Bursary</a> through the Prosser Charitable Foundation. Please note that applications must be submitted to CJA, not directly to the Foundation.
<b>Alberta Child Care Subsidy</b>	All Early Years families are encouraged to apply for the <a href="#">Alberta Child Care Subsidy</a> . If approved, families should provide a copy of their Approval Notice to have tuition adjusted accordingly.
<b>Educational Assessments</b>	If recommended by the classroom teacher and GAIN Coordinator, assessments are arranged privately by families. Partial financial assistance may be available when school funds are available.
<b>Educational Travel</b>	CJA seeks to ensure that no student is denied the opportunity to participate in an educational experience due to financial constraints. Families requiring assistance should contact the school.
AFTER SCHOOL CARE	
<b>Nursery-Kindergarten (no extra fee)</b>	Optional after-school care from 3:30-5:00 pm each day is included at no additional charge for afternoon Early Years students. Registration is required for full-year and drop-in.
<b>Grades 1-9</b>	After-school care is available one to five days per week, with full-year and drop-in options. Fees vary based on days of attendance and are not eligible for bursary support. Registration is required.
EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL & FIELD TRIPS	
<b>Educational Travel</b>	Students in Grades 7-9 have the opportunity to participate in educational travel that involves additional costs beyond tuition. Estimated costs vary by grade and destination (e.g. Israel, Washington, Edmonton).
<b>Overnight Field Trips</b>	Families are responsible for additional costs associated with overnight field trips for grade 5 and 6 students.